
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4768
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
COMMITTEE FOR AIR PASSENGER AMENITIES
Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao;Sule Smt. Supriya Sadanand

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any committee to provide suggestions and advice for better passenger amenities at the airports of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this committee has made any suggestions in this regard and if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon;
and

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up more such committees in future and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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